

\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5869/2017 and CM no.24496/2017

THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr.S.Rajappa, Advocate

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **14.07.2017**

On filing of process fee, issue notice of the petition and the application seeking stay of the operation of the impugned award dated 28.12.2016 be issued to the respondent by ordinary mode, registered A.D. Post as well as speed post, returnable on 8th November, 2017.

Subject to deposit of the entire unpaid wages w.e.f. 1.7.2004 to 2.1.2005 in terms of the impugned award within a period of two weeks with the Registrar General of this Court which is directed to be put into an FDR in an auto renewal mode, the operation of the impugned award shall be stayed.

A copy of order be given *dasti*, as prayed.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 14, 2017/sv