

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5869/2017 & CM No.24496/2017

THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **08.11.2017**

Process Fee has been returned under Office Objection.

Respondent No.1 stands served. Let counter-affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent, on filing of process fee, by all modes, returnable on 12.3.2018.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 08, 2017

tp