



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5869/2017, & CM APPL. 24496/2017

**THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR**

..... Petitioners

Through: L Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate.

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishi Jain, Advocate for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

12.03.2018

List on 24.09.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

MARCH 12, 2018

“av”