

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5869/2017 & CM APPL. 24496/2017**

**THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR Petitioners**

Through:

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR Respondents

**Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv. with
Mr.Mirza Amir Baig, Adv. for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% 24.09.2018

Respondent no.2 is only a pro forma respondent.

Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, appearing for respondent no.1, submits that counter affidavit is ready and would be filed by tomorrow.

Rejoinder to the counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Renotify on 12th February, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2018

dsn