

\$~31

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM No. 40868/2018 in
+ W.P.(C) 5869/2017

THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **03.10.2018**

CM No. 40868/2018 (for directions)

This is an application under Section 17 B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on 12th February, 2019, the date already fixed.

Mr. Rajappa accepts notice for the non-applicants.

W.P.(C) 5869/2017

Mr. Rajappa is also allowed four weeks further time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent.

Renotify on 12th February, 2019.

OCTOBER 03, 2018/kr

C.HARI SHANKAR, J