



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5869/2017**

**THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR** Petitioners

Through: Mr.Naresh Sukhija, AO of the
petitioner.

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR Respondents

Through: R-1 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

12.02.2019

CM No.40868/2018 (u/S 17B of the I.D. Act)

Despite opportunity, reply to the application has not been filed by the petitioners. Last opportunity of two weeks is granted to the petitioners to file a reply to the application. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 22.04.2019.

W.P.(C) 5869/2017 & CM No.24496/2017 (for stay)

Despite opportunity, rejoinder affidavit has not been filed. Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the petitioner to file a rejoinder.

List on 22.04.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2019/gm