



\$~121

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5869/2017 & CM APPL.24496/2017, 40868/2018

THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC

OF INDIA DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr.L.R. Khatana, Advocate for Mr.S.
Rajappa, Advocate

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate for
respondent No.1/workman

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **22.04.2019**

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that counsel for the petitioner is out of town.

List on 08th May, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 22, 2019

dk