



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5869/2017 & CM APPLN. 24496/2017, 40868/2018

THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER
LIC OF INDIA DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.S. Rajappa, Advocate

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR Respondents

Through: Ms.Sugandh Kochhar, Advocate

Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **27.05.2019**

Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks discharge on the ground that respondent No.1 has engaged a new counsel. Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate is discharged.

Respondent No.1 has engaged Mr.Rajiv Agarwal who is not available today.

List for further hearing on 10th July, 2019.

The record of the Industrial Tribunal be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

Both the parties are directed to file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 27, 2019/dk