



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5869/2017 & CM No.24496/2017 & 40868/2018

THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA  
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR ..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR ..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Meghna De and Ms. Sugandh  
Kochhar, Advocates for R1.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

% **ORDER**  
**10.07.2019**

List for further hearing on 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

The record of the Industrial Tribunal be again requisitioned before the  
next date of hearing.

**J.R. MIDHA, J.**

**JULY 10, 2019**  
**ak**