



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5869/2017 & CM Appls. 24496/2017, 40868/2018

THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER

LIC OF INDIA DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.S. Rajappa, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. R. Gowrishankar,
Advocate

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Meghna De, Advocate for
Mr.Rajiv Agarwal, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

29.11.2019

Respondent No.1 has circulated an adjournment slip, renotify on 14th
February, 2020.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 29, 2019

ds