



\$~5 (en bloc)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5869/2017, CM Nos. 24496/2017 & 40868/2018**
THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De and Ms. L. Gangnee,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

% **ORDER**
15.03.2022

Re-notify on September 12, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 15, 2022/aky