



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5869/2017, CM APPL. 24496/2017, CM APPL. 40868/2018

THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR Petitioner

Through: Mr.S. Rajappa, R Gowrishankar,
Adv.(through VC)

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Meghna De and Mr. Siddharth
Sapra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.11.2022

In view of the Full Court Reference in post lunch session, list on 20th
January, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2022

Pallavi