



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 5869/2017 & CM APPL.Nos. 24496/2017 -Stay,  
40868/2018

THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA  
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR ..... Petitioners  
Through: Mr.S. Rajappa, Adv.

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr.Jawahar Raja with Ms.L.  
Gangmei & Ms.Moksha Sharma,  
Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**  
**20.01.2023**

%

1. Vide order dated 27.05.2019, both sides were granted time to file written submissions.
2. While the respondents have filed their written submissions, the petitioners have not filed the same.
3. Today, time is once again sought by the petitioners to file written submissions.
4. Even though the request is opposed, in the interest of justice, the petitioner is granted six weeks time, by way of a last opportunity, to file written submissions.
5. List on 17.07.2023.

**JANUARY 20, 2023/gm**

**REKHA PALLI, J**