



\$~125

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5869/2017, CM APPL. 24496/2017 & CM APPL. 40868/2018

THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa and Mr. R. Gowrishankar, Advocates

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. Meghna De and Ms. Surbhi Bagra, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
02.04.2024

List on 24th April, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 2, 2024
rk/sv/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any