



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5869/2017, CM APPL. 24496/2017 & CM APPL.
40868/2018

THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa and Mr. R.
Gowrishankar, Advocates.

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. Meghna De
and Ms. L.Gangmei, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
24.04.2024

At joint request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
parties, list on 25th July, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 24, 2024
rk/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any