



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5869/2017, CM APPL. 40868/2018 & 24496/2017**

THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa R. Gowrishankar and
Ms. G. Dhivyarri, Advocates

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANRRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

10.02.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 05:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 16.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)