



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5869/2017 CM APPL. 24496/2017 CM APPL. 40868/2018**

THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA

DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa, Mr. R. Gowrishankar,
Ms. G. Dhivyarri, Advs.

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Ms. L. Gangmei and
Mr. Ritwik Raj, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

16.07.2025

1. In view of the Full Court Reference, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 17th October 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 16, 2025/JYH