



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5869/2017 & CM APPL. 24496/2017**

**THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER LIC OF INDIA
DIVISIONAL OFFICE AND ANR**Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa, Mr. R.
Gowishankar & Ms. G.
Dhivyarri, Advs.

versus

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. Megha
De, Ms. L. Gangmei & Mr.
Siddharth Sapra, Advs. for R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **17.10.2025**

CM APPL. 40868/2018

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply of the application.
2. He further submits that the present application is required to be disposed of prior to the disposal of the writ petition,
3. Re-notify for arguments on 21st January, 2026.

W.P.(C) 5869/2017 & CM APPL. 24496/2017

4. Re-notify on 21st January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025 /pr/smv